adjustments are subject to change resulting from the completion of future
analyses.  The Corporation expects to complete and announce its plans for
integration and any consolidation activities by the end of 1996.

The following unaudited pro forma combined earnings data presents the results of
operations of the Corporation and Tactical Systems for the nine months ended
September 30, 1996 and 1995, with pro forma adjustments as if the Loral
Transaction had been consummated as of the beginning of the periods presented.
This pro forma combined earnings data does not purport to be indicative of
results of operations that would have resulted if the Loral Transaction had
occurred on the applicable dates indicated above.  Moreover, this data is not
intended to be indicative of future results of operations.

   Lockheed   Tactical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Martin   Systems/(a)/   Adjustments   Combined
   --------  ------------   -----------   ---------
   (In millions, except per share data)

NINE MONTHS ENDED
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1996
Net sales   $19,213   $1,403   $ (43) /(c)/   20,573
Net earnings   882   126   (120) /(d)/   888
Earnings per common share:
   Assuming no dilution   4.40   N/A   N/A   4.43
   Assuming full dilution   3.93   N/A   N/A   3.96

   7

   LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Continued)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Lockheed   Tactical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Martin   Systems/(a)/   Adjustments   Combined
   --------   ------------   -----------   ---------
   (In millions, except per share data)

NINE MONTHS ENDED
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1995
Net sales   $16,801   $4,828   $(130) /(c)/   $21,499
Net earnings   371 /(b)/   259   (359) /(d)/   271
Earnings per common share:
   Assuming no dilution   1.72   N/A   N/A   1.19
   Assuming full dilution   1.67   N/A   N/A   *

/(a)/ Financial data presented represents the operating results of Tactical
   Systems for the first quarter of 1996. The operating results of Tactical
   Systems for the second and third quarters of 1996 have been included in
   the Lockheed Martin financial data.

/(b)/ Net earnings includes the effect of the Corporation's merger related and
   consolidation expenses recorded in 1995 related to the formation of